
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/17/18 1st Payment 903,086

2nd Payment 948,240
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 995,652

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,045,435

5th Payment 1,097,707
1 08/15/18 Wed $21,516,982 $20,389,105 $40,000,000 $24,081,878 1.661 3.6% 3.6% 6th Payment 1,152,592

2 08/18/18 Sat $24,278,826 $34,082,446 $50,000,000 $30,120,482 1.660 4.1% 7.5% 7th Payment 1,210,222
3 08/22/18 Wed $22,377,661 $46,714,837 $60,000,000 $36,100,000 1.660 3.8% 11.0% 8th Payment 1,270,733
4 08/25/18 Sat $25,536,469 $61,130,404 1.660 4.3% 14.8% 9th Payment 1,334,269
5 08/29/18 Wed $25,003,904 $75,245,333 1.660 4.2% 18.4% 10th Payment 1,400,983
6 09/01/18 Sat $28,680,009 $91,435,456 1.660 4.8% 22.3% 11th Payment 1,471,032
7 09/05/18 Wed $28,281,915 $107,299,427 1.660 4.7% 26.0% 12th Payment 1,544,584
8 09/08/18 Sat $30,988,749 $122,735,202 1.660 5.2% 29.8% 13th Payment 1,621,813
9 09/12/18 Wed $30,128,442 $137,742,451 1.660 5.0% 33.3% 14th Payment 1,702,904

10 09/15/18 Sat $32,714,058 $154,037,618 1.660 5.4% 36.9% 15th Payment 1,788,049
11 09/19/18 Wed $33,059,939 $170,505,072 $195,000,000 $117,500,000 1.660 5.5% 40.4% 16th Payment 1,877,451
12 09/22/18 Sat $36,397,661 $188,635,074 $215,000,000 $129,500,000 1.660 6.0% 44.0% 17th Payment 1,971,324
13 09/26/18 Wed $37,542,867 $207,335,515 $233,000,000 $140,400,000 1.660 6.2% 47.5% 18th Payment 2,069,890
14 09/29/18 Sat $40,830,896 $227,673,752 $257,000,000 $154,800,000 1.660 6.7% 51.0% 19th Payment 2,173,384
15 10/03/18 Wed $40,163,359 $247,679,483 $280,000,000 $168,700,000 1.660 6.6% 54.3% 20th Payment 2,282,054
16 10/06/18 Sat $47,135,187 $271,157,944 $306,000,000 $184,300,000 1.660 7.7% 57.8% 21st Payment 2,396,156
17 10/10/18 Wed $45,183,779 $293,664,392 $340,000,000 $204,800,000 1.660 7.4% 61.0% 22nd Payment 2,515,964
18 10/13/18 Sat $58,918,983 $323,012,468 $385,000,000 $231,900,000 1.660 9.6% 64.7% 23rd Payment 2,641,762
19 10/17/18 Wed $56,479,723 $351,145,527 $420,000,000 $253,000,000 1.660 9.2% 68.0% 24th Payment 2,773,850
20 10/20/18 Sat $79,540,627 $390,765,431 $455,000,000 $274,100,000 1.660 12.7% 72.0% 25th Payment 2,912,543
21 10/24/18 Wed $71,446,850 $426,353,751 $500,000,000 $301,200,000 1.660 11.5% 75.3% 26th Payment 3,058,170

22 10/27/18 Sat $234,644,850 $543,232,465 $0 1.660 33.1% 83.4% 27th Payment 3,211,079
23 10/31/18 Wed $105,241,210 $595,654,060 $0 1.660 16.5% 86.2% 28th Payment 3,371,633
24 11/03/18 Sat $457,557,458 $823,567,554 $0 1.660 54.3% 93.7% 29th Payment 3,540,214
25 11/07/18 Wed $210,482,420 $928,410,744 $0 1.660 30.2% 95.6% 30th Payment 3,717,225
26 11/10/18 Sat $869,359,171 $0 $0 1.660 77.4% 99.0%

Total 60,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/17/2018


